19th Don Celso Tuason and Valley Founders' Cup
May 10 to 13, 2018
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MEMBERS

ABAD, MIKE

GUESTS

HOOD, JO

ABALOS, HILARIO

BUENVIAIJE, ERNIE

ABROGAR, JERICO

ZAMUCO, SUNDAY

ABROGAR, JOANNE

ZAMUCO, OLIVE

AGONCILLO, LESLIE

AGONCILLO, ANGELITO

ALCANTARA, RODOLFO

BARENG, JOJO

ALMAZAN, BASILIO

QUILOP, JOJO

ALVERO, JOSE ARNOLD

GREGORIO, VICENTE

ANDAYA, MARCUS ANTONIUS

LICLICAN, JOEL BENNEDICT

AQUIAS, DON

TUASON, CALOY

ARANDA, RAYMOND

ZIGA, CHRISTIAN

ATAYDE, THERESA REMEDIOS

ATAYDE, SARAH

AVENIDO, ROGER

BAGUNO, MARIO

BALTAZAR, ROMAN

PARAS, ARNEL

BARROGA, FELIPE

SANGEL, JAMES ALFRED

BARRUELA, RENE

FRANCO, JAKE

BAYSA, ANDRES

AQUINO, ANTON

BERNARDO, TONY

MORATALLA, ULYSSES

BORROMEO, JOHN

BRION, DOMINGO

SANTOS, EDGARDO

BUCAT, VER

PALTONGAN, HARRISON

CABALCE, WILLY

BERDIN, SONNY

CABANELA, RICARDO

DATU, DINO

CABANGBANG, RUMMEL

SING, TOM

CABANGON, ADRIAN

PAJARES, PATRICK

CABANGON, NOEL (M)

AVANZADO, DINGDONG

CACHO, RAFAEL (M)

VELASQUEZ, JV

CAMAYA COAST

CAPARROS, MARVIN

STEHMEIER, KING

CAPARROS, MYRA

GARCIA, JOCELYN

CARAG, OTHELO

CARLOS, ZENY (M)

DE JESUS, DINA

CARONONGAN, ARTHEL

BERMUDEZ, EDWIN
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19th Don Celso Tuason and Valley Founders' Cup
May 10 to 13, 2018
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MEMBERS GUESTS
CARPIO, CARLO TUASON, JINGGY
CARPIO, JET LEUNG, ELEANOR
CASA, ORLY BARCELON, WILLIE

CASTANEDA, ENI

CABANGON, ANTON

CEMBRANO, TONY

MARQUEZ, FEDERICO

CENIZA, RENE BAUTISTA, DIOSDADO
CENTENO, REYNALDO CENTENO, ERNESTO
CHAN, RAMON MARTINEZ, LANCE
CHOI, ANDY (M) LEE, JAE WON

CHUNG, ARNOLD SO, JACK

CLEMEN, VICTOR EMMANUEL IMABARRANDA, JOEL

CO, VAL

COBANGKIAT, RICARDO COBANGKIAT, RICARDO
CONDE, PHILIP TODA, TAKAHIRO

CORNEJOS, BUTCH

HIPOL, PATRICK

CRUZ, AUGUSTO (M)

ESTANISLAO, PENG (M)

CRUZ, ISMAEL

GLODA, ROLLY

CRUZ, RAINIER

NG, ARMAND

CUARESMA, WILLY

DE LEON, WILBERT

CUERPO, RENE (M)

HERNANDEZ, SONNY

CUNTAPAY, EMMANUEL

CASTRO, JOEY

DALUPAN, ANGELICA

ANTE, SUSANA

DARJUAN, ANTONIO (M)

MARTINEZ, ALVIN

DATOC, R (M)

TE, DENNIS (M)

DE LEON, NOEL

SALAMANQUE, CYRIL

DE OCAMPO, ROBERTO

BORROMEO, HORACIO

DE UBAGO, TONY

MORADA, MIKE

DEL ROSARIO, BELINDA

DIMSON, TOTELLE

DEL ROSARIO, INEZ (M)

MANGULABNAN, RODEL

DELA CRUZ, ABET

SALES, GERRY

DEMETRIA, JOMAR

MATIAS, PINEDA

DIAZ, EDISON

SEARES, RAFFY

DIAZ, REY IGNACIO

LAIGO, JESUS
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19th Don Celso Tuason and Valley Founders' Cup
May 10 to 13, 2018
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MEMBERS

DIMACULANGAN, ERWIN

GUESTS

MARCELINO, FRANCIS

DIVINAGRACIA, JOE ARLIN

DAQUIGAN, REY

DIZON, ARCHIE

SI, ERIC

DIZON, SIMEON

SALVANA, JOHNNY

DOBLES, CARLO

DOBLES, CHRISTOPHER

DOCTORA, GERARD

LEGARDA, LUIGI

DRILON, REX

IRIBERRI, HERNANDO

DUMLAO, DANIEL JOSEPH

LICAROS, ROBBIE

DY, JIMMY

UY, GABRIEL

ENVERGA, JUAN GABRIEL

ANDAYA, JOHN MARK

ERMITA, RENATO

HERNANDEZ, JOSE RAFAEL SR.

ESCARES, DANNY (M)

RUBIS, JERRY

ESCOBER, ANTONIO

RIVERA, FRANCISCO

ESGUERRA, BENJAMIN JR

SAN JUAN, FRISCO "POPOY"

ESGUERRA, CECILE

APUHIN, VANGIE

ESPINO, ELMER (M)

MANALAC, MANNY

ESTEPA, JOAQUIN ROLAND

ZAMUCO, TYLER

ESTOESTA, ZACH

DEL ROSARIO, CHRISTIAN

ESTRELLA, JONATHAN

ARVISU, JJ

FAJARDO, MARLON

BATALLA, ARMANDO

FARIN, GERARD

HERBOSA, BENJAMIN

FERNANDEZ, RODOLFO

LAGMAY, ANDREW

FERRAREN, RUDY

SANTOS, JAIME

FIGUEROA, ROBERTO

EMATA, RONNIE

FLORES, JOSE LORENZO

TICSON, PEIRRE GREGORE

FLORES, NOEL

MONSALVE, MARIO

FOSTER, VENUS

RACHELE

FREGIL, CIELO

OKIYAMA, FLORENCE

FREGIL, JEREMYLES

SE, VICTOR

GALANG, MARIA ROSALINA

MONTILLA, GRACE

GALANG, REYNALDO

GALANG, ROEL

GAN NASIS, SAMUEL

TAGLE, ROMEO

GARCELLANO, RENE

GO, ANDRES
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19th Don Celso Tuason and Valley Founders' Cup
May 10 to 13, 2018
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MEMBERS

GARCIA, LEOPOLDO

GUESTS

PAREDES, ARSENIO

GARCIA, PAUL JOSEPH

SANDY

GO, ALEX

MERCADO, RENATO IV

GO, HENRY

YANG, WILLIAM

GONZALES, JOHN

GENDRANG, JOJO

GONZALEZ, PAULO

VILLANUEVA, CEZARIO

GUINTU,LAZARO

BACSA, MELCHOR

GUTIERREZ, PETER PAUL

UY, WILSON

GUTIERREZ, TONTON

INTERIOR, RICARDO JR

GUZMAN, NICK (M)

SAN JUAN, JOEY

HERMOSA, MANNY (M)

LAFORTEZA, NOEL

HERRERA, JUAN PAOLO

MENDOZA, JUAN PAOLO

HITOSIS, ED

MAPAISANSIN, APICHAN

HUERGAS, RENE

JENSEN, JESPER

ILLESCAS, ERIC (M)

INIGO, ROBERTO

BAGTAS, EDDIE

ISIP, NOEL (M) CARREON, JAY
JALANDONI, MARIO ANGANGCO, RAOUL
JAVIER, MIKE CASARES, EDUARDO
JORGE, NICK ROSELL, VICENTE
KANG, YOUNG HWA KIM, KYUNG JUN
KIM, HYUNG SUK JIN HOON ROH

KO, MEYNARD NUDALO, ROY
KOHCHET-CHUA, CONS TE, FELIMON

KOSCA, ANTONIO

BASCO, ROLANDO

LACRETE, ED

OLIQUINO, RODOLFO

LADEZA, AMON

LADEZA, RITO

LEE SAHNG NAI (M)

NAH, MOON SOO

LEE, CELESTINO (M)

CHUA, ALEXANDER (M)

LEE, EDMUND

GARCIA, JOSEPH

LEMONCITO, GLEN

DE MESA, EPHRAIM

LEONARDO, JOSE

MENDOZA, MELVIN

LIAMZON, MIKE

GATMAITAN, CARLOS
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19th Don Celso Tuason and Valley Founders' Cup
May 10 to 13, 2018
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MEMBERS GUESTS
LIM, LEONARD MIRANDA, DING

LIM, SANTIAGO CAMO, LITO
LITTAUA, DIONISIO (M) MISMANOS, ALBERT
LOCSIN, MITCH ROQUE. SANDY

MACAINAG, MANUEL

LEONARDO, EDGARDO

MACAM, HENRY

TANQUILOT, GIL

MACAPINLAC, AL

VINOYA, JEJOY

MACOMB, DONALD

ALCARAZ, FERDINAND

MADLAMBAYAN, EDWARD

LAGUMBAY, PINGGOY

MAGADIA, RENO

DE JOSE, NORMAN

MANAHAN, WILLY (M)

DIVINAGRACIA, TJ

MANZANARES, ED (M)

MORADA, VIRGILIO

MARKING, AMADO

RAMOS, REVERIANO

MARQUEZ, ALEXANDER (M)

EUSTAQUIO, JUDE

MARRON, MAR (M)

GALANG, ORLY

MENDOZA, ALFREDO (M)

BRIONES, BANNY

MENDOZA, ARNIE

VILLAROMAN, GILBERT

MENDOZA, HONOR (M)

MENDOZA, MATT

MERCADO, RENATO Il (M)

MAPUA, RAFAEL

MILAN, GERARD

CARANDANG, ROLANDO

MISLANG, BIMBO

SAN DIEGO, FREDERIK

MONFORTE, BART (M)

CO, RODOLFO "BOY"

MONTOYA, RUBY

DELA CRUZ, PHILIP

MOZO, ERNIE EUGENIO, JUN
NAZAL, ROBERTO

NERO, RUSTICO TUAZON, CHIVI
NUYDA, RUDY (M) CHAN, VIC

OCAMPO, ANTONIO

OLIVES, MARCO

MARCELO, MIGOL

ONG, MERCEDES

RABONZA, NOEL

PALMES, JELLY

SINGGARAN, MIKE

PANGAN, GREG

PE, DAMIAN

Day

THURS
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THURS
THURS
FRI
THURS
THURS
THURS
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THURS
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19th Don Celso Tuason and Valley Founders' Cup
May 10 to 13, 2018
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MEMBERS

PANGANIBAN, JAIME

GUESTS

TIU, EDWARD

PANLASIGUI, OGENG

DELA COSTA, TEDDY

PARULAN, JASPER

SANTAYANA, RITCHIE

PARULAN, JEREMY VERANO, RUDY
PEGELS, VIOLY WU, ANLI
PEREZ, ARMANDO BOADO, JIMMY
PINEDA, RENNEL BACIT, CHITO

PO, ALFONSO

TANTOY, ROMY

POLINTAN, CHITO (M)

MERCADO, JOEL

PULIDO, JOVITO LALO, NOLAN
PUREFOODS

QUE, ALBERT ALCANTARA, QUERUBIN
RAMILLANO, FERNANDO DAGOHOY, LARRY
RAMOS, TOTI JACINTO, JEFFREY
RAPADAS, EMMANUEL CABRERA, ALEX
RAQUEL, REY LEUTERIO, BONG

RATUISTE, NICK (M)

DE GUZMAN, GENE

REBOLLEDO, JOSEPH (M)

REINTAR, EMIL (M)

REGINO, REYNALDO

BERCADEZ, IAN

RESERVED TO ARMSCOR

RESERVED TO ARMSCOR

RESERVED TO ARMSCOR

RESERVED TO BRAVO/BLACK MAN

RESERVED TO DAVIES PAINT

RESERVED TO FATIMA MEDICAL Cl

RESERVED TO GG&A

RESERVED TO INQUIRER GOLF

RESERVED TO JTEN SPORTS

RESERVED TO LUCERNE GROUP OF

RESERVED TO LUCERNE GROUP OF

RESERVED TO MGM MOTOR

RESERVED TO MULTI SYSTEM - UN

RESERVED TO OGAWA
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7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM

Course

SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
NORTH
NORTH
SOUTH
NORTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
NORTH
SOUTH
NORTH
NORTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
NORTH
NORTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
NORTH
NORTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
SOUTH
NORTH
SOUTH

Tee No.

14
13

16
14

14
10

13

18
14
10
13
17

15
15
17
17
16
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
16
14

Flt. No.
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19th Don Celso Tuason and Valley Founders' Cup
May 10 to 13, 2018

199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
| 230
231

SET

SET 4
SET 3
SET 4
SET 3
SET 3
SET 3
SET1
SET1
SET 2
SET1
SET1
SET1
SET1
SET 4
SET 4
SET1
SET 4
SET 4
SET 3
SET 2
SET1
SET3
SET 2
SET3
SET 2
SET3
SET 3
SET3
SET1
SET 4
SET 4
SET 3
SET 2

DIVISIO
N

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
1]

LADIES
Il

DIV

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
SP
SP
SP
REG
REG
REG
REG
SP
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
SP
SP
LADIES
REG

MEMBERS

RESERVED TO OGAWA

GUESTS

RESERVED TO PETRON

RESERVED TO PRIMARK TOWN CEl|

RESERVED TO SMC

RESERVED TO SMC

RESERVED TO YAMAHA

REYES, ARIS (M) REYES, FERNANDO SR.
REYLA, FERNANDO ABESAMIS, ED
RIZADA, RJ SANGIL, RAYMUND
ROBLES, ROMEO (M) JIMENEZ, ALEX
ROQUE, CHEZ ROXAS, JUNNEL
ROQUE, RICHARD LIM, LORENCIO
ROSCA, MARK

SALLIMAN, HADJIMAN

SULAIK, COCOY

SAMANIEGO, RODOLFO

CABUNGCAL, ROMEO

SAMSON, JOSEPH DOMINIC

SAN PEDRO, ISAURO (M)

SAN PEDRO, BJ (M)

SAN PEDRO, TE (M)

VALTE, IRA (M)

SANCHEZ, ETHAN

GORDON, GEORGE

SANCHEZ, LEOPOLDO

COLES, GEORGE

SANTIAGO, SEBASTIAN I

DIZON, MAURICE

SANTOS, IV

AMBROSIO, JOB

SANTOS, REDENTOR RIBO, BRYAN
SANTOS, VINCENT SANTOS, DAVIES
SEBASTIAN, LICERIO LEE, MIKE

SEE, RODOLFO TIENZO, FELIX

SEHWANI, ANIL

INONCILLO, LOUIE MARTIN

SEHWANI, RAVI

PLATA, PATRICK JOSEPH

SENGA, GENEROSO

NAVAL, NORMANDO

SEVERINO, JINGLE (M)

MENDOZA, PAOLO

SEVILLA, FERDINANDO (M)

LAMANILAO, GREG (M)

SEVILLA, JOCELYN

SALIVIO, MABEL

SIENA, ARVIN (M)

REYES, RICHMOND

Day

FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI
THURS
THURS
THURS
THURS
THURS
THURS
THURS
FRI
FRI
THURS
FRI
FRI
FRI
THURS
THURS
FRI
THURS
FRI
THURS
FRI
FRI
FRI
THURS
FRI
FRI
FRI
THURS

Time

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM

Course

SOUTH
NORTH
SOUTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
SOUTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
NORTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
NORTH
SOUTH
NORTH
NORTH
SOUTH
NORTH
SOUTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
NORTH
SOUTH

Tee No.

18
13
14
15

10
17
13

Flt. No.
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19th Don Celso Tuason and Valley Founders' Cup
May 10 to 13, 2018

232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
| 263
264

SET

SET 4
SET 2
SET 4
SET 4
SET 4
SET 2
SET 3
SET 3
SET1
SET1
SET1
SET1
SET 2
SET3
SET1
SET 4
SET 3
SET 4
SET 2
SET 2
SET1
SET 4
SET 3
SET 2
SET 2
SET3
SET 3
SET1
SET 3
SET3
SET 3
SET 2
SET 3

DIVISIO
N

1\
I
1l
1\
I
1

LADIES
I

DIV

REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
SP
REG
SP
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
SP
SP
REG
SP
REG
REG
LADIES
REG

MEMBERS

SIERRA, ANTONIO

GUESTS

RAMOS, MANUEL

SILADAN, YANCY

TAN, RICHARD

SILVA, ROBERTO (M)

ROXAS, ABEL

SILVESTRE, JOSE DANILO

SILVESTRE, SOPHIA

SISON, GENE

ROTONI, ROLAND

SISON, RAMON

PIEDAD, FREDERICK

SOLIS, RONALD

SODUSTA, IMMANUEL

SOMERA, RANDOLF

AREVALO, ANTHONY

STA. ANA, FRANK ALMAZAN, FERNANDO
SUAYBAGUIO, ALVIN ALPAJORA, GERRY

SUDARIO, JOSE FERLU ALCANTARA, BENIGNO

SUN, WALFRIDO

SY, JASON MAGLAYA, ROBERT EMMANUEL
TAGAYUNA, LAMBERTO CASTRO, FERNANDO

TAN, EARL BALUYUT, ADONIS

TAN, MARGE GABRIEL, CRIS

TAN, MICKEY TAN, RONALD

TAN, NAPOLEON

DE LEON, EDWALD ALERIC

TAN, RAYMOND (M)

TAN, JAMES

TANJUATCO, VICTOR PAULO

EUGENIO, ROBERTO

TORREGOSA, BONG

TOLENTINO, FRED

TRIA, RAMONCITO

GLORIA, ROBERT

UNLAY, PETER PASTOR, LUIGI

UY, DANNY

UY, PERRY CASPERINO, MARC

UY, YANCY UY, RIZALINA

VALDES, EMMANUEL MARI (M) |DIOKNO, JONATHAN (M)
VENTURANZA, RIO JUAT, VICTOR

VILLA-IGNACIO, JOSE

WAMBANGCO, ERIC

VILLAR, RAFFY

TRILLANES, ANTONIO II

VIRAY, JOTLE CO, RAYMOND N.
WONG, BERNADETTE EDWARDS, SAMANTHA
WONG, DAMAS

Day

FRI
THURS
FRI
FRI
FRI
THURS
FRI
FRI
THURS
THURS
THURS
THURS
THURS
FRI
THURS
FRI
FRI
FRI
THURS
THURS
THURS
FRI
FRI
THURS
THURS
FRI
FRI
THURS
FRI
FRI
FRI
THURS
FRI

Time

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM

Course

SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
SOUTH
NORTH
NORTH
SOUTH
NORTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
NORTH
SOUTH
NORTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
SOUTH
NORTH

Tee No.

12
3
8

12

10

8
10

12

11
18

18

18

12
11

11

16

Flt. No.
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19th Don Celso Tuason and Valley Founders' Cup
May 10 to 13, 2018

265 | SET4 vV REG WONG, FRANCISCO TOLENTINO, NORBERTO FRI 7:00 AM SOUTH 5 B
266 @ SET1 v REG YU, EMMANUEL TAN, BRYAN PATRICK THURS = 7:30 AM NORTH 14 B
267 | SET2 vV REG | ZAPANTA, TEOFILO BATALLONES, HENRY THURS @ 7:00 AM SOUTH 13 A
268 | SET1 Il REG |ZARZA, ALEJO CANDO, VILLAMOR THURS = 7:30 AM NORTH 3 B
269 | SET2 1] REG |ZETHA, ELEAZAR MALIXI, ROY THURS | 7:00 AM SOUTH 11 A
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